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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 694
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.04.2016


SETTING UP OF SOLAR PARKS

694. SHRI NARANBHAI KACHHADIYA:
 SHRI NANA PATOLE:
 SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH JOSHI:


Will the Minister of New and Renewable Energy be pleased to state:


(a) the details of solar parks set up and proposed to be set up in the country including Western Rajasthan and Pali district and Maharashtra, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Union Government has reviewed the progress of solar park projects in the country;

(c) if so, the details and present status thereof;

(d) whether the Union Government has issued instructions/guidelines to the State Governments for the speedy implementation of these projects and achieve the target within the stipulated timeline; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): 32 Solar Parks of 19,400 MW aggregate capacity have been sanctioned in 20 States covering Rajasthan and Maharashtra. State-wise details are given at Annexure-I.

(b)&(c): The progress of Solar Parks is reviewed from time to time. The present status is given at Annexure-I.

(d)&(e): Detailed guidelines have been provided at the stage of sanction of solar projects. Further, instructions are issued from time to time so that the projects are executed within the stipulated timelines.
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